
Artistic World Championships 2025 - Show

Beijing - 17/10/2025

Precision Seniores

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName Nation            Pl.

 1  1ITA  74.31MONZA PRECISION TEAM

 2  2ITA  72.66SINCRO ROLLER

 3  3ITA  72.02PRECISION SKATE BOLOGNA

 4  4ARG  65.75ROLLER DREAMS

 5  5CHN  45.15BEIJING E-TOWN
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Beijing - 17/10/2025

Precision Seniores - Precision

Artistic World Championships 2025 - Show

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Nation TES PCS DED Total

 40.40  33.91  0.0  74.31ITAMONZA PRECISION TEAM

SECRET CHORD

 1

 40.03  32.63  0.0  72.66ITASINCRO ROLLER

NEVER GIVE UP ON YOUR DREAM

 2

 42.46  30.06 -0.5  72.02ITAPRECISION SKATE BOLOGNA

SEVILLA 1820

 3

 39.05  26.70  0.0  65.75ARGROLLER DREAMS

DIMASH - THE VOICE

 4

 27.55  21.60 -4.0  45.15CHNBEIJING E-TOWN

JASMINE

 5

Event Manager DT / RG

Specialist WS LUCIANA  MUNAFO' Data Operator WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Controller WS MARCO  FAGGIOLI Referee WS LEO  PLISKO

Judge 1 ITA ANTONELLA ZUANICH Judge 2 BRA ANA PAOLA LOEBLEIN

Judge 3 POR JOSE' COSTA Judge 4 WS MIRJA  WEHNER

Judge 5 COL NATALY ANTOLINEZ Judge 6 FRA SOPHIE DROUET
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Artistic World Championships 2025 - Show

Beijing - 17/10/2025

Precision Seniores - Precision

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MONZA PRECISION TEAM

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J6J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.40 +2 +1 +1 +1 +1+1 4.00B4  1 Precision Element Linear block  4.40

 0.40 +1 +1 +2 +1 +1+1 6.00ME4  2 Precision Element Move Element %  6.40

 0.40 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1+1 6.00I4  3 Precision Element Intersection %  6.40

 0.40 +1 +1 0 +1 +1+1 4.00TCW3  4 Precision Element Traveling  4.40

 0.10 +1 0 +1 -1 00 5.00NH3  5 Precision Element No Hold Element %  5.10

 0.45 +1 +1 0 +1 +1+1 4.50Cr1  6 Precision Element Creative  4.95

-0.25 0 0 -2 -1 0-1 5.00PL4  7 Precision Element Pivoting Line  4.75

 0.00 0 0 0 -1 00 4.00C4  8 Precision Element Rotating Circle  4.00

 40.40 38.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1 ITA
 40.40  33.91  0.00  74.31

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  7.25  6.50  7.00  7.25  6.50  7.00  6.941.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  7.25  6.25  7.25  7.00  6.50  7.00  6.941.2

Performance/Execution  7.50  6.75  7.25  7.50  6.50  7.25  7.191.2

Choreography/Composition  7.75  6.50  7.50  7.25  6.75  7.25  7.191.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  33.91

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager DT / RG

 

 

Specialist WS LUCIANA  MUNAFO'

Data Operator WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Controller WS MARCO  FAGGIOLI

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS LEO  PLISKO
Judge 1 ITA ANTONELLA ZUANICH
Judge 2 BRA ANA PAOLA LOEBLEIN
Judge 3 POR JOSE' COSTA
Judge 4 WS MIRJA  WEHNER
Judge 5 COL NATALY ANTOLINEZ
Judge 6 FRA SOPHIE DROUET
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Precision Seniores - Precision

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SINCRO ROLLER

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J6J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.30 0 +1 +1 +1 0+1 4.00ME4  1 Precision Element Move Element  4.30

 0.40 +1 +2 +1 +1 +1+1 4.00C4  2 Precision Element Rotating Circle  4.40

 0.25 0 +1 +1 0 0+1 6.00NH4  3 Precision Element No Hold Element %  6.25

 0.25 0 +1 -2 +1 +10 5.00PL4  4 Precision Element Pivoting Line  5.25

 0.12 0 +1 0 0 0+1 5.00TCW4  5 Precision Element Traveling  5.12

 0.11 0 +1 +1 0 00 4.50Cr1  6 Precision Element Creative  4.61

 0.10 0 +1 +1 -1 -1+1 6.00I4  7 Precision Element Intersection %  6.10

 0.00 0 0 0 0 00 4.00B4  8 Precision Element Linear block  4.00

 40.03 38.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2 ITA
 40.03  32.63  0.00  72.66

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  6.75  6.75  6.50  6.75  6.75  6.25  6.691.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  6.50  6.50  6.25  6.75  7.00  6.50  6.561.2

Performance/Execution  7.00  7.00  6.75  7.00  7.25  7.00  7.001.2

Choreography/Composition  7.00  6.75  7.00  7.00  7.00  6.75  6.941.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  32.63

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager DT / RG

 

 

Specialist WS LUCIANA  MUNAFO'

Data Operator WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Controller WS MARCO  FAGGIOLI

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS LEO  PLISKO
Judge 1 ITA ANTONELLA ZUANICH
Judge 2 BRA ANA PAOLA LOEBLEIN
Judge 3 POR JOSE' COSTA
Judge 4 WS MIRJA  WEHNER
Judge 5 COL NATALY ANTOLINEZ
Judge 6 FRA SOPHIE DROUET
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Precision Seniores - Precision

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PRECISION SKATE BOLOGNA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J6J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.30 0 +1 +2 0 +1+1 6.00ME4  1 Precision Element Move Element %  6.30

 0.10 0 +1 0 0 +10 6.00I4  2 Precision Element Intersection %  6.10

 0.00 0 +1 -2 0 00 5.00PL4  3 Precision Element Pivoting Line  5.00

 0.00 0 0 +1 0 00 5.00TCW4  4 Precision Element Traveling  5.00

 0.20 +1 +1 0 0 0+1 4.00C4  5 Precision Element Rotating Circle  4.20

 0.11 0 +1 0 0 0+1 4.50Cr1  6 Precision Element Creative  4.61

 0.00 +1 0 0 -1 00 4.00B4  7 Precision Element Linear block  4.00

 0.25 +1 +1 +1 -1 00 7.00NH4  8 Precision Element No Hold Element %  7.25

 42.46 41.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3 ITA
 42.46  30.06 -0.50  72.02

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  6.50  6.00  6.25  6.25  6.00  5.75  6.121.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  6.50  6.00  6.25  6.00  6.00  6.00  6.061.2

Performance/Execution  6.75  6.25  6.50  6.25  6.25  6.25  6.311.2

Choreography/Composition  7.00  6.50  6.75  6.50  6.50  6.50  6.561.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  30.06

Deductions -0.50
Entry/Exit the rink: -0.5

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager DT / RG

 

 

Specialist WS LUCIANA  MUNAFO'

Data Operator WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Controller WS MARCO  FAGGIOLI

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS LEO  PLISKO
Judge 1 ITA ANTONELLA ZUANICH
Judge 2 BRA ANA PAOLA LOEBLEIN
Judge 3 POR JOSE' COSTA
Judge 4 WS MIRJA  WEHNER
Judge 5 COL NATALY ANTOLINEZ
Judge 6 FRA SOPHIE DROUET
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Precision Seniores - Precision

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ROLLER DREAMS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J6J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.10 0 +1 0 +2 00 4.00B4  1 Precision Element Linear block  4.10

 0.10 -1 +1 0 +1 +1-1 6.00I4  2 Precision Element Intersection %  6.10

 0.00 0 0 -1 0 00 4.00C4  3 Precision Element Rotating Circle  4.00

-0.25 -1 0 -2 0 0-1 5.00PL4  4 Precision Element Pivoting Line  4.75

 0.10 0 0 0 +1 +10 6.00ME4  5 Precision Element Move Element %  6.10

 0.00 0 0 0 -1 00 4.00TCW3  6 Precision Element Traveling  4.00

-0.50 -1 0 -1 -1 -1-1 6.00NH4  7 Precision Element No Hold Element %  5.50

 0.00 0 0 0 +1 00 4.50Cr1  8 Precision Element Creative  4.50

 39.05 39.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4 ARG
 39.05  26.70  0.00  65.75

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  6.00  5.75  5.25  5.75  5.00  5.50  5.561.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  6.00  5.25  5.25  6.25  5.00  5.25  5.441.2

Performance/Execution  6.25  5.50  5.00  6.00  5.25  5.50  5.561.2

Choreography/Composition  6.25  5.50  5.50  6.50  5.25  5.50  5.691.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  26.70

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager DT / RG

 

 

Specialist WS LUCIANA  MUNAFO'

Data Operator WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Controller WS MARCO  FAGGIOLI

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS LEO  PLISKO
Judge 1 ITA ANTONELLA ZUANICH
Judge 2 BRA ANA PAOLA LOEBLEIN
Judge 3 POR JOSE' COSTA
Judge 4 WS MIRJA  WEHNER
Judge 5 COL NATALY ANTOLINEZ
Judge 6 FRA SOPHIE DROUET
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Precision Seniores - Precision

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BEIJING E-TOWN

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

Nation

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J6J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.35 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1-1 5.50ME3  1 Precision Element Move Element %  5.15

-0.80 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2-2 4.50NH3  2 Precision Element No Hold Element %  3.70

-0.45 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2-1 3.00I3  3 Precision Element Intersection  2.55

-0.30 -1 -1 +1 -1 -10 4.00C4  4 Precision Element Rotating Circle  3.70

 0.00 -1 +1 0 0 00 4.50Cr1  5 Precision Element Creative  4.50

-0.35 -2 -2 -3 -1 -1-2 2.00PL1  6 Precision Element Pivoting Line  1.65

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1-1 3.00B3  7 Precision Element Linear block  2.70

-0.40 -1 0 -2 -1 -1-1 4.00TCW3  8 Precision Element Traveling  3.60

 27.55 30.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5 CHN
 27.55  21.60 -4.00  45.15

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  4.50  4.50  4.25  4.50  4.50  4.501.2

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.25  4.251.2

Performance/Execution  4.75  4.75  4.75  4.75  4.75  4.75  4.751.2

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.50  4.50  4.50  4.50  4.50  4.501.2

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.60

Deductions -4.00
Falls: -1.0 Non permitted element: -1.5 Surface limit violation: -0.5 Costume Violation: -1

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager DT / RG

 

 

Specialist WS LUCIANA  MUNAFO'

Data Operator WS RICHARD GUSSMANN

Controller WS MARCO  FAGGIOLI

JUDGES PANEL

Referee WS LEO  PLISKO
Judge 1 ITA ANTONELLA ZUANICH
Judge 2 BRA ANA PAOLA LOEBLEIN
Judge 3 POR JOSE' COSTA
Judge 4 WS MIRJA  WEHNER
Judge 5 COL NATALY ANTOLINEZ
Judge 6 FRA SOPHIE DROUET
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